PRO

iopac

Instructions utilisateur
rat

blindé

PRO

iopac

User Manual
rat

shielded

SCHROFF

Benutzeranleitung

ratiopacPRO

geschirmt

\z
Nt

nve

-

39000000000000000
00000000000000000 /
06000 o%oowmwmo 7/
000000 S/,

0
ooowo%wwmmo

00Z 76 L 28 0.(0)6%+ xeyolal e 0-76 L 28 0L(0)61+ UOBIOL o IpJeyuagnens #€€5.-Q e 001 - 96 @9enS Jageusbue
81/S0 WI09"JOIYIS/JUSAU MMM Hqwo jj04yss

1/8

64571 -124 Rev.001



\/

nvent

SCHROFF

[

11 (18x)
M4 x 14
Torx 20

14 (4x)

%
=
=

12 (8x) 13 (8x)

M4 x 10 M4 x 8
Torx 20 Torx 20
15 (6x) 16 (6x)

13 a
M4 x 8
Torx 20

17 (M4)

18 4x)

6 HE /U
4 3 X 2 X
5 1x 2 X
6 2 X 2 X
7 — 1Xx
13a 12 x 24 X
17 4 x 16 x

1HE=1U=4445mm

19 (3)

T= < 375 (0x)
T= > 375 (4x)

S,

Kit
24571-380

ol

64571-116

2/8

64571 -124 Rev.001



’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

3HE/U 6 HE/U

(&) ~

4

=ﬁw>oooooooooo

4 6 4 6 4
ﬁﬁOOOOOOO%OO&Q= OO&Q=
o o o o

o o o
12 13

C
14

< 160 > o o < 220 > o o
) 4 5 4
m} o Y O oV
VN SRR AR
3 45 6 7 8 9 12 13 14 3 45 6 7 8 9 10 11 1213 16 17 18

5 7 6 5 5 7 6 5
=ﬁoooo?oo&@]goﬁ3§= — . =ﬁooooooooooo’ﬁﬁoo&
\Ee O //// \\\\ R o (] o
o o %%@‘OJ g o o
B e
D/’,” /::é/ : § - S = =
semncammp . SOCC NN NI B SRR
o o O O | o o
o ddo)
=ll=
a a a a
IS L
o o - o o
0000 - -

AR

O 0O 00O OO0 OO0 0 0o O o o
3 45 6 7 8 9 10 11 1213 16 17

(o
18

64571 -124 Rev.001




‘\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

3HE/3U

6HE/6U

,|2,4 Nm

2,4 Nm
11

2,4 Nm
12

64571 -124 Rev.001



’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

2,4 Nm

Erdung
Earthing
Mise a la masse

S

Kit
24571-380

64571-116

64571 -124 Rev.001 5/8



\/

nvent

SCHROFF

Il = vermittelt

18 (2x)

19 (2x)

\ /e
B

Il = centered
Il = centré

19 (2x)

Ml!lI!!!

60845-015

18
19

3HE/U 6 HE /U

17

3
ﬁ@(m . G ——@

(4x) =
18 B

@ a7

@

18

Al 13a
.
%

&

2.4 Nm
13a

6/8

64571 -124 Rev.001




’\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

fettfrei /
free of grease /
sans trace de graisse

Z

PZ
V%
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z
Z.
P2
Z
Z
Z
V%
2

* Pos. 13 im Bedarfsfall
14 (4x) * Item 13 if required
* Rep. 13 si nécessaire

@ 14

64571 -124 Rev.001 7/8




'\ /
nvent
SCHROFF

Il = vermittelt
Il = centered
Il = centré

8/8 64571 -124 Rev.001



